2
0777K–PLD–1/24/08
ATF2500C
The ATF2500C is organized around a single universal array. All pins and feedback terms are
always available to every macrocell. Each of the 38 logic pins are array inputs, as are the out-
puts of each flip-flop.
In the ATF2500C, four product terms are input to each sum term. Furthermore, each macrocell’s
three sum terms can be combined to provide up to 12 product terms per sum term with no per-

0777K–PLD–1/24/08
ATF2500C
13. Ordering Information
13.1 Standard Package Options
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 10 52
ATF2500C-15JC 44J
Commercial
(0° C to 70° C)
ATF2500C-15JI 44J
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
20 11 40
ATF2500C-20JC
ATF2500C-20PC
44J
40P6
Commercial
(0° C to 70° C)
ATF2500C-20JI
ATF2500C-20PI
44J
40P6
Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)
13.2 Military Temperature Grade Standard Package Options
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
20 11 40
ATF2500C-20KM 44K Military
(-55° C to 125° C)ATF2500C-20GM 40D6
13.3 Green Package Options (Pb/Halide-free/RoHS Compliant)
tPD
(ns)
tCOS
(ns)
Ext. fMAXS
(MHz) Ordering Code Package Operation Range
15 10 52 ATF2500C-15JU 44J Industrial
(-40° C to 85° C)20 11 40 ATF2500C-20PU 40P6
Package Type
40D6 40-lead, Non-windowed, Ceramic Dual Inline Package (Cer DIP)
40P6 40-pin, 0.600" Wide, Plastic, Dual Inline Package (PDIP)
44J 44-lead, Plastic J-leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC)